
Exchange rates (Thursday close)
  1 US $ = C $1.3753  1 EURO = C $1.5938  1 Yen = C $0.00925

Source: Bank of Canada

Location Head Location Head
Ashern 0 Killarney 0

Brandon 0 Ste Rose 0
Gladstone 0 Virden 330 2025 Year-to-day total sold: 147,955

Grunthal 0 Winnipeg 395 2024 Year-to-day total sold: 160,815
Week total sold: 725 2025/2024 change: -8.0%

TOTAL CATTLE MARKETINGS, MB Auction Markets (sales Friday through Thursday)

July 18, 2025
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https://www.bankofcanada.ca/rates/exchange/daily-exchange-rates/


Low Price** High Price**
D1, 2 Cows 195.00 240.00 217.50
D3 Cows 175.00 200.00 187.50
Bulls 255.00 260.00 257.50
(901 + lb) 330.00 396.00 363.00
(801-900) 360.00 445.00 402.50
(701-800) 410.00 485.00 447.50
(601-700) 455.00 520.00 487.50
(501-600) 470.00 590.00 530.00
(401-500) 450.00 645.00 547.50
(901 + lb) 295.00 360.00 327.50
(801-900) 350.00 411.00 380.50
(701-800) 390.00 435.00 412.50
(601-700) 408.00 485.00 446.50
(501-600) 500.00 528.00 514.00
(401-500) 420.00 588.00 504.00

*Friday to Thursday
**Prices are averaged through auction markets

Click here to view the Cattle Dashboard for interactive charts and graphs.
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https://www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/markets-and-statistics/livestock-statistics/livestock-market-prices-current.html


Ashern Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-06-11

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 220.50 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA 205.00 NA
Bulls NA NA NA 254.13 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 477.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 551.25 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 585.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 606.25 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 412.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 491.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 485.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 565.00 NA

Source: Ashern Auction Mart

Brandon Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-06-24

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 212.00 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA 187.50 NA
Bulls NA NA NA 241.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 393.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 442.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 507.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 552.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 595.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 705.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 335.00 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 400.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 425.00 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 467.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 552.50 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 575.00 NA

Source: Brandon Auction Mart
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https://www.ashernauctionmart.com/home
http://www.hls.ca/Brandon/Brandon.html


Gladstone Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-07-08

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 232.50 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA 212.50 NA
Bulls NA NA NA 254.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 357.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 427.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 474.00 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 546.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 628.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 672.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 337.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 355.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 399.00 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 436.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 522.50 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 552.50 NA

Source: Gladstone Auction Mart

Grunthal Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-07-08

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 200.50 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls NA NA NA 235.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA NA NA
(601-700) NA NA NA NA NA
(501-600) NA NA NA NA NA
(401-500) NA NA NA NA NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA NA NA
(601-700) NA NA NA NA NA
(501-600) NA NA NA NA NA
(401-500) NA NA NA NA NA

Source: Grunthal Auction Mart
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http://gladstoneauctionmart.com/


Killarney Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-06-09

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 216.00 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls NA NA NA 247.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 445.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 498.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 569.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 598.50 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA NA NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 445.00 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 495.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 540.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA NA NA

Source: Killarney Auction Mart

Ste Rose Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-06-12

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 218.50 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls NA NA NA 237.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 390.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 410.00 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 433.75 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 500.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 522.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 417.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 357.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 466.25 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 410.00 NA

Source: Ste Rose Auction Mart
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http://killarneyauctionmart.ca/
http://www.srauction.ca/


Virden Sale date: Not Available Sale date: 2025-07-09

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 217.50 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA 175.00 NA
Bulls NA NA NA 212.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 410.00 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 434.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 492.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 552.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 602.50 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 677.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 355.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 397.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 401.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 464.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 513.50 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 536.00 NA

Source: Virden Auction Mart

Winnipeg Sale date: 2025-07-11 Sale date: 2025-06-13

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows 195.00 240.00 217.50 226.50 -9.00
D3 Cows 175.00 200.00 187.50 201.00 -13.50
Bulls 255.00 260.00 257.50 235.50 22.00
(901 + lb) 330.00 396.00 363.00 NA NA
(801-900) 360.00 445.00 402.50 NA NA
(701-800) 410.00 485.00 447.50 416.50 31.00
(601-700) 455.00 520.00 487.50 473.50 14.00
(501-600) 470.00 590.00 530.00 537.50 -7.50
(401-500) 450.00 645.00 547.50 NA NA
(901 + lb) 295.00 360.00 327.50 NA NA
(801-900) 350.00 411.00 380.50 NA NA
(701-800) 390.00 435.00 412.50 418.50 -6.00
(601-700) 408.00 485.00 446.50 434.00 12.50
(501-600) 500.00 528.00 514.00 472.50 41.50
(401-500) 420.00 588.00 504.00 505.00 -1.00

Source: Winnipeg Aution Mart
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http://www.hls.ca/Virden/Virden.html
http://www.winnipeglivestocksales.com/index.php


Winnipeg 2025-07-16 Sale date: 2025-06-04

Low Price High Price Average Price

Sheep 150.00 215.00 182.50
100 + lbs. 240.00 275.00 257.50

80 - 100 lbs 260.00 289.00 274.50
60 - 80 lbs 275.00 315.00 295.00

Under 60 lbs NA NA NA
Billys 290.00 310.00 300.00

Nannys 250.00 333.00 291.50
Kids 250.00 382.00 316.00

Grunthal 2025-06-11 Sale date: 2025-05-28

Low Price High Price Average Price

Sheep 160.00 260.00 210.00
100 + lbs. NA NA NA

80 - 100 lbs 400.00 420.00 410.00
60 - 80 lbs 390.00 440.00 415.00

Under 60 lbs 400.00 495.00 447.50
Billys NA NA NA

Nannys 280.00 321.00 300.50
Kids NA NA NA

Note: Goat prices at auction are reported in C$/head. For consistency, we convert these to C$/cwt using estimated average weights: 
Kids (66–90 lb), Nannys (120–130 lb), and Billys (160–170 lb).

Goats C$/cwt*

Previous Sale

-123.00

-41.00
-169.00

NA
-29.50

NA

Previous Sale

-110.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Change from Previous Sale

0.00

Lambs C$/cwt

NA

-115.00
NA

Change from Previous Sale

-2.50

-50.00

Last sale date:

Last sale date:

Lambs C$/cwt

Goats C$/cwt

Contact us
• www.manitoba.ca/agriculture/markets-and-statistics/
• Email us at industryintelligence@gov.mb.ca
• Follow us on X @MBGovAg

Sheep and Goat 
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http://www.manitoba.ca/agriculture/markets-and-statistics/
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